2R2
1725
12.4
(0.488)
10.7 ± 0.5
(0.421 ± 0.020)
11.8
(0.465) MAX.

Temperature Rise .....40 °C at rated Irms
Packaging ....... 900 pcs. per 13-inch reel
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Bourns Part No.
Inductance
L (μH) ±20 %
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
SRP1040-R15M 0.15 34 40 1.3
SRP1040-R20M 0.20 32 40 1.0
SRP1040-R36M 0.36 28 40 1.4
SRP1040-R39M 0.39 24 32 1.4
SRP1040-R47M 0.47 26 38 1.6
SRP1040-R50M 0.50 23 32 1.9
SRP1040-R56M 0.56 25 36 1.9
SRP1040-R68M 0.68 23 32 2.4
SRP1040-R75M 0.75 22 28 2.5
SRP1040-R80M 0.80 21 30 3.0
SRP1040-1R0M 1.0 20 28 3.5
SRP1040-1R2M 1.2 18 24 4.7
SRP1040-1R5M 1.5 15 20 7.5
SRP1040-1R7M 1.7 15 18 7.5
SRP1040-2R2M 2.2 12 17 8.6
SRP1040-2R5M 2.5 11.5 14 8.7
SRP1040-3R3M 3.3 10 14 10
SRP1040-3R9M 3.9 9.0 15 12
SRP1040-4R7M 4.7 8.0 13 14
SRP1040-5R6M 5.6 7.0 12 16
SRP1040-6R8M 6.8 6.5 11 24
SRP1040-8R2M 8.2 5.0 8.0 33
SRP1040-100M 10 5.0 9.0 35
SRP1040-150M 15 5.0 7.0 57
           This series is currently available,
              but not recommended for new
                designs. The newer SRP1038A
series is recommended.